# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4897319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY P. GOODSON	03/30/2018
JOHN D. SAHR	03/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON	
Street Address:	4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15756501

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UWCM165845	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN V. MCBAIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen V. McBain/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=65845\_Amended\_Exec\_Assignment#page1.tif source=65845\_Amended\_Exec\_Assignment#page2.tif source=65845\_Amended\_Exec\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504850580 REEL: 045425 FRAME: 0808

 $source = 65845\_Amended\_Exec\_Assignment \#page 4.t if$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

to

# The University of Washington Seattle, Washington

WHEREAS, Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr have made certain invention(s) in A System and Method For Direct-Sample Extremely Wide Band Transceiver for which Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr have executed an application for Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent Office on February 28, 2018, as Application No. 15/756,501; and

WHEREAS, the University of Washington, a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention(s) and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the University of Washington the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right and title to and interest in any and all letters patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof;

And Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr further covenant and agree that Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such application papers as may be desired by said University of Washington for the filing of any continuation, division, or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such supplemental oaths and preliminary statements or other papers as desired by said University of Washington.

And Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr further assign unto said University of Washington the entire right and title to and interest in said invention(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize said University of Washington to apply for international patents and patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention, and do agree to execute applications for said invention(s) in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

UWCM\65845\_ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 3

Date: 3/30/2018		Out ? Anthony P. Goo	dson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF 1/109	)		
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.  Dated: March 30, 248  (Seal or stamp)  NOTARY PUBLIC	I person acknown to the contract of the contra	wledged that he for the uses and	
**************************************	**********	******	***********
Date:		* 1 * N : X 1	
		John D. Sahr	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.	·	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Anthony P. Goodson and John D. Sahr have hereunto

executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

UWCM65845\_ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 3

)

IN TESTIMONY					and	John	D.	Sahr	have	hereunto
executed this assignment of	on the date set	forth belo	ЭW.	ı						
	,									

Date:	
	Anthony P. Goodson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	· ·
who appeared before me, and sa	re satisfactory evidence that Anthony P. Goodson is the person aid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires
**************	***************************
Date: <u>30 March 2018</u>	JUDSUL_ Ishn D. Sahr
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF Fing	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John D. Sahr is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Signature
Printed Name: ANGELA

My appointment expires October 11, 2021

Dated: March 50, 2018

(Seal or stamp)

DOH:cvm

Page 3 of 3